# 506002767 04/07/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6049477

ATURE OF CONVEYA		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVETAI	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MEGAN HOARFROST I	BEERS		03/11/2020
MIGUEL MORALES		03/11/2020	
YILANG WU		03/11/2020	
TING GAO		03/11/2020	
VINCENT WONG			03/11/2020
JONATHAN TRAN			03/11/2020
VISHRUT VIPUL MEHT	A		03/14/2020
NATASHA V. KACHENI	(0		03/11/2020
			·
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:		TE CONNECTIVITY SERVICES GMBH	
Street Address:	MUHLENSTRASSE 26		
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	8200		
Name:	MEASUREMENT SPECIALTIES, INC.		
Street Address:	1000 LUCAS WAY		
City:	HAMP	HAMPTON	
State/Country:	VIRGI	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23666	23666	
	Totol		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
		16819985	

Address Line 2: S	UITE 110	
Address Line 4: N	IALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21334-2945	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALVATORE ANASTASI	
SIGNATURE:	/Salvatore Anastasi/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2020	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Declaration2#page1.tif		
source=Declaration2#page2.tif		
source=Declaration2#page3.tif		
source=Declaration1#page1.tif		
source=Declaration1#page2.tif		

#### Attorney Docket No.: 21334-2945 Client Ref: TE-00269 US

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:

 $\underline{X}$  the attached application, or

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to:

TE Connectivity Services GmbH and Measurement Specialties, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany and the United States, having its principal place of business at Muhlenstrasse 26, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland and 1000 Lucas Way, Hampton, Virginia 23666,

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Megan Hoarfrost Beers	n pr	3/11/20

7709772.1

Miguel Morales	1/20lert	3/11/2020
Vishrut Vipul Mehta	•••	
Yilang Wu	10:23	3/11/2020
Ting Gao	2en	3/11/2020
Vincent Wong	Ventan	3/11/2020
Jonathan Tran	Julit	3/11/2020
Natasha V. Kachenko		

 $\mathbf{t}^{(i)}$ 

7709772,1

1980 1717 - 1718 1718

> PATENT REEL: 052329 FRAME: 0049

2

40

æ

Miguel Morales	Maralest	3/11/2020
Vishrut Vipul Mehta	**	
Yilang Wu	hairs	3/11/2020
Ting Gao	2-2-2	3/11/2020
Vincent Wong	Venter	3/11/2026
Jonathan Tran	Later of	3/11/2020
Natasha V. Kachenko	Abuend	3/11/2020

2

7709772.1

## PATENT REEL: 052329 FRAME: 0050

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:

 $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$  the attached application, or

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to:

TE Connectivity Services GmbH and Measurement Specialties, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany and the United States, having its principal place of business at Muhlenstrasse 26, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland and 1000 Lucas Way, Hampton, Virginia 23666,

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Megan Hoarfrost Beers		

Miguel Morales		
Vishrut Vipul Mehta	Vinelite.	314/20
Yilang Wu		
Ting Gao		
Vincent Wong		
Jonathan Tran		
Natasha V. Kachenko		

7709772.1

RECORDED: 04/07/2020

## PATENT REEL: 052329 FRAME: 0052